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A.5 Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals 
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GPRS850_L 

1.1. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.013 -58.35 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.74 -55.2 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 416.582 -43.2 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 824.265 27.77 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 6942.725 -22.25 -13 Pass 9000
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GPRS850_M 

1.2. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -56.64 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.41 -54.36 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 492.798 -43.76 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 836.567 27.96 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 7207.758 -21.78 -13 Pass 9000
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GPRS850_H 

1.3. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.011 -57.02 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.34 -55.03 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 341.666 -43.67 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 848.87 27.89 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 7379.779 -22.32 -13 Pass 9000
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GPRS1900_L 

1.4. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -57.45 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.16 -55.25 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 910.281 -43.01 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1850.425 26.01 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19862.777 -15.69 -13 Pass 17000
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GPRS1900_M 

1.5. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.011 -58.75 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.22 -54.78 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 917.29 -43.18 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1880.44 25.58 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19367.998 -15.16 -13 Pass 17000
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GPRS1900_H 

1.6. Spurious Emissions(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.011 -58.86 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.24 -54.34 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 646.675 -43.37 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1909.455 25.66 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19405.034 -15.4 -13 Pass 17000
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WCDMA_Band2 

1.7. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:9262) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.01 -65.94 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.43 -64.51 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 935.114 -53.34 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1851.426 22.18 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19880.807 -26.21 -13 Pass 17000
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1.8. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:9400) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -67.36 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.17 -65.8 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 960.047 -53.55 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1881.441 23.04 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19870.79 -25.96 -13 Pass 17000
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1.9. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:9538) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.011 -68.94 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.2 -65.19 -13 Pass 2985

30 1000 0.1 Peak 732.486 -53.48 -13 Pass 9699

1000 3000 1 Peak 1908.454 21.58 -13 NA 2000

3000 20000 1 Peak 19363.998 -25.96 -13 Pass 17000
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WCDMA_Band5 

1.10. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:4132) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -68.28 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.18 -63.74 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 495.099 -53.77 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 825.565 22.03 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 7210.758 -32.25 -13 Pass 9000
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1.11. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:4182) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.01 -67.78 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.16 -65.18 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 374.673 -53.75 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 837.167 20.05 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 7205.758 -32.3 -13 Pass 9000
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1.12. WCDMA Spurious Emissions(NTNV)(Channel:4233) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.01 -68.33 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.66 -64.5 -13 Pass 2985

30 500 0.1 Peak 398.678 -53.85 -13 Pass 4700

500 1000 0.1 Peak 845.769 21 -13 NA 5000

1000 10000 1 Peak 7608.807 -32.51 -13 Pass 9000
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END 

 


